P06000111294

| | Robert Joseph PO Box 536471 Orlando, FL 32853-64 | ###################################### | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | dress) y/State/Zip/Phone | # | | |
| • | WAIT | · | | |
| (Ви | siness Entity Nam | е) | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | of Status | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Office Use Only



000078557940

08/14/06--01024--007 **70.00

DIAIS OF SECTION OF POPULATION

NO6-35833



August 15, 2006

ROBERT CALLAGHAN 1723 RUTLEDGE RD LONGWOOD, FL 32770

SUBJECT: THE PRESSURES ON, INC.

Ref. Number: W06000035833

We have received your document for THE PRESSURES ON, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Letter Number: 306A00050324

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filing Section

Articles of Incorporation of

FULL PRESSURE, INC.

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, natural persons of legal age, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the laws of the

| DIVISION OF | LED Y BF STATE |
|-------------|-------------------|
| 06 AUG 14 | PM 4: 40 |

70.5

State of Fiorida, adopt the following articles of incorporation for such corporation: FULL PRESSURE. FIRST: The name of the corporation is SECOND: The period of its duration is Perpetual The purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized are "To operate a pressure cleaning THIRD: company and any other lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes. " FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1000 Shares of common stock havine 1.00 par value per share. The corporation will not commence business until at least Two Hundred (200) dollars have FIFTH: been received by it as consideration for the issuance of shares. SIXTH: Cumulative voting of shares of stock is not authorized. SEVENTH: Provisions limiting or denying to shareholders the preemptive right to acquire additional or treasury shares of the corporation are: Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are: Governed by the EIGHTH: bylaws which shall be adopted by a majority of directors. The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is: NINTH: 1723 Rutledge Rd. Longwood. Fl. 32779 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Robert Callaghan Address of the principal place of business is 1723 Rutledge Rd. Longwood, Fl. TENTH: ELEVENTH: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are: Address Name Robert Callaghan 1723 Rutledge Rd. Longwood, Fl The name and address of each incorporator is: Address Name 1723 Rutledge Rd. Longwood, Fl. Robert Callaghan IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator(s) have hereunto set their hands this 9th August Identified by his drivers licenses. sign these Articles of Incorporation . Signatures of All Incorporators otary SHARON K, BRONNER MY COMMISSION # DD 417306 nm. EXPIRES: June 1, 2009 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Original Appointment of Registered Agent

| The undersigned, being at least a majority of the | incorporators of | FULL PRESSURE, | TNC. |
|--|--|--|------------------|
| the annual section of the annual and an inclusive of the | , moorporators or | (Name of Corporation) | |
| , hereby appointR | OBERT CALLAGHA | N to be statute | ory |
| •, | (Name of Agent) | | |
| agent upon whom any process, notice or dema | and required or peri | mitted by statute to | pe |
| served upon the corporation may be served. | | • | |
| The complete address of the agent is:17 | 23 Rutledge Rd (Street) | | 3,2779 |
| Longwood, Seminole (City or Village) | County | /, Florida <u>32779</u> | • • . |
| | | 424 2224 | |
| · | | | |
| • | | | • • |
| , - - | 0.0. | | 므 |
| Date:8-9-06 | 1960 | | SECR. |
| State of Florida County of Seminole | Robert Calla | ghan . | NO 14 |
| I hereby accept appointment as registered agent for the above corporation. | (In- | corporator) | PH F: |
| | (In | corporator) | 5 5 |
| | The second secon | | |
| Robert Callaghan being identifi | ea (ir | ncorporator) | |
| by his drivers licenses, did sign this appointment before me this | | | |
| 9th day of August, 2006 | W . | ncorporator) | : : |
| Sharan K Bronner Notary Public | MY COM EXP | RON K. BRONNER MISSION # DD 417306 IRES: June 1, 2009 na Notary Public Underwittens | • |